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Item Single mode

Insertion Loss (插入损耗)

Return Loss (回波损耗)

Durability (耐久性)

Operating Temperature (工作温度)

≤0.30 dB

≥50 dB (PC) , ≥60 dB (APC)

<0.20 dB typical change, 1000 matings

-40 to +85°C

Multimode

≤0.30 dB

/

/

-40 to +85°C

This High Density LC Duplex Uni-boot Patch Cord is available for high-density fiber 
patch panels. The highly flexible duplex cable reduces cable congestion and can be 
plug in and out of the panel easily and quickly so that it improves management and 
installation convenience.

解决方案跳线推出拉扣式双芯LC连接器可供选择，适用于密集型高密度光纤配
线架，高度灵活的2芯单根光缆减少了光缆拥塞，并且在高密度配线架中可快
速、便捷的插拔连接器，进一步提高了跳线管理和敷设的便利性。

Features (特点)
• Thin round cable
• Duplex LC with latched uniboot, easy for plug in and out among panels
• Standard compatible, duplex LC connectors;
• High transmission, 100% tested under IEC standards
• Quick deployment reduces installation time
• Fast upgrading supports parallel transmission system
• Outer jacket material, PVC, LSZH and other materials selection
• Fiber type: ODNR, OFNP
• Customized patch cord length

• 线缆，采用圆形细光缆
• 拉扣式双芯LC 连接器结构，方便在密集型光纤配线架中插拔使用
• 标准兼容，单工/ 双工LC连接器
• 传输性能一致，符合国际标准，100%工厂测试
• 快速部署，减少现场施工时间
• 快速升级，支持并行传输系统应用
• 外护套材质，有PVC、LSZH 等多种材料选择
• 光缆材料，满足OFNR、OFNP阻燃等级
• 跳线长度可定制
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